A STEP AHEAD
STRIKE Series
A STEP AHEAD
STRIKE Series Technical Manual
STRIKE Series Overview
The STRIKE Series features a lever lock system that is designed for use in heavy duty equipment. The environmentally sealed
STRIKE connectors are available in three sizes and offer a variety of contact arrangements and wire sizes to accommodate
almost every application.

Cavity Plugs:
Silicone rubber
STRIKE Series Part Numbering System
SRK 06 - FLA - 32A - 001
Series Prefi x
02 = Receptacle
06 = Plug
SM = Small size connector
MD = Medium size connector
FL =  Full size connector
Cable Attachment
001 = Standard attachment
002 = 90° attachment
003 = 180° attachment
Module and contact arrangement
Keying Position
A-J (A-D/SM size)
A STEP AHEAD
STRIKE Series Technical Manual
Full STRIKE Insert Arrangements
FL-08A
4 - SRK Ø8mm
4 - Size 16
FL-36A
2 - SRK Ø8mm
6 - Size 16
28 - Size 20
FL-36B
12 - Size 12
24 - Size 16
FL-50A
6 - Size 12
16 - Size 16
28 - Size 20
FL-64A
8 - Size 16
56 - Size 20
Medium STRIKE Insert Arrangements
MD-04A
2 - SRK Ø8mm
2 - Size 16
MD-18A
6 - Size 12
12 - Size 16
MD-32A
4 - Size 16
28 - Size 20
SM-01A
1 - SRK Ø8mm
SM-01B
1 - SRK Ø12mm
Small STRIKE Insert Arrangements
PCB STRIKE Insert Arrangements
MD-32A
4 - Size 16
28 - Size 20
A STEP AHEAD
STRIKE Series Technical Manual
Size
Solid Contact